Valley Football Association Southern Division Statistics
FINAL—-2011 VFA Season

Conference

School L

Wis. Rapids Lincoln
Marshfield
Menasha

Stevens Point
Neenah

Oshkosh West
Oshkosh North
Fond du Lac
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Friday, Aug. 19

NC--Neenah 17, Appleton West 14
NC--Appleton East 14, Fond du Lac 7
NC--Appleton North 24, Menasha 7
NC--Kaukauna 56, Oshkosh North 21
NC--Kimberly 51, Oshkosh West 7
NC--Hudson 19, Wis. Rapids Lincoln 0
NC--Stevens Point 23, Wausau East 6
NC--Marshfield 35, D.C. Everest 21

Friday, Aug. 26

NC--Oshkosh North 41, Appleton West 20
NC--Menasha 27, Appleton East 12
NC--Appleton North 28, Neenah 6
NC--Kimberly 38, Fond du Lac 0
NC--Kaukauna 33, Oshkosh West 0
NC--D.C. Everest 42, Stevens Point 20
NC--Wis. Rapids Lincoln 25, Wausau East 9
NC--Marshfield 42, Wausau West 14

Friday, Sept. 2

Wis. Rapids Lincoln 25, Fond du Lac 12
Marshfield 49, Oshkosh North 18
Menasha 28, Neenah 10

Saturday, Sept. 3
Oshkosh West 18, Stevens Point 17

Friday, Sept. 9

Marshfield 56, Fond du Lac 7
Menasha 27, Stevens Point 12
Neenah 26, Oshkosh West 13

Pts

226
291
165
105
114
150
126
105

Overall

Opp w L Pts
105 8 1 251

66 8 1 368
153 5 4 199
133 4 5 148
145 4 5 137
181 3 6 157
285 2 7 188
214 1 8 112

Saturday, Sept. 10
Wis. Rapids Lincoln 48, Oshkosh North 33

Friday, Sept. 16

Wis. Rapids Lincoln 41, Oshkosh West 25
Marshfield 41, Neenah 0

Menasha 51, Oshkosh North 3

Stevens Point 14, Fond du Lac 6

Friday, Sept. 23

Marshfield 40, Oshkosh West 12
Wis. Rapids Lincoln 35, Menasha 9
Neenah 28, Fond du Lac 7

Stevens Point 33, Oshkosh North 14

Friday, Sept. 30

Oshkosh North 41, Fond du Lac 34
Wis. Rapids Lincoln 22, Marshfield 19
Stevens Point 15, Neenah 3

Oshkosh West 37, Menasha 22

Friday, Oct. 7

Marshfield 49, Menasha 0

Fond du Lac 32, Oshkosh West 22

Wis. Rapids Lincoln 28, Stevens Point 7
Neenah 47, Oshkosh North 14

Friday, Oct. 14

Menasha 28, Fond du Lac 7
Marshfield 37, Stevens Point 7
Oshkosh West 23, Oshkosh North 3
Wis. Rapids Lincoln 27, Neenah 0

Opp
133
101
189
181
187
265
361
266



TEAM OFFENSE
Marshfield

Wis. Rapids Lincoln
Menasha

Oshkosh West

Fond du Lac
Stevens Point
Oshkosh North
Neenah

TEAM DEFENSE
Marshfield

Wis. Rapids Lincoln
Menasha

Neenah

Stevens Point
Oshkosh West

Fond du Lac
Oshkosh North

FD RUSH PASS

117
103
88
96
91
90
67
81

FD
71
&9
64
93
94

101

107

101

Team Rushing Offense Att

Wis. Rapids Lincoln
Menasha
Marshfield

Stevens Point
Neenah

Fond du Lac
Oshkosh North
Oshkosh West

326
260
200
286
228
219
210
187

Team Rushing Defense Att

Wis. Rapids Lincoln
Marshfield
Menasha

Neenah

Stevens Point
Oshkosh West

Fond du Lac
Oshkosh North

Team Passing Offense

Oshkosh West
Marshfield

Fond du Lac
Oshkosh North
Menasha

Neenah

Stevens Point

Wis. Rapids Lincoln

202
224
213
225
236
291
268
257

Att
197
170
177
175
124
142
110

28

1390
2397
1405
549
764
1336
749
911

RUSH
665
530
928
987

1144
1556
1595
1855

Yds
2397
1405
1390
1336

911

764

749

549

Yds
530
665
928
987
1144
1556
1595
1855

Comp
128

91

80

96

67

47

40

11

1332
173
908

1572

1099
523

1085
532

PASS
631
1166
772
761
876
876
1064
1124

Long
78
52
65
80
61
39
72
67

Long
53
72
66
60
78
80
77
60

Int
11
5
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Team Statistics

TOT.
2722
2570
2313
2121
1863
1859
1834
1443

TOT.
1296
1696
1700
1748
2020
2432
2659
2979

TI
c
3
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Fum

Yds
1572
1332
1099
1085

908

532

523

173

AVE.
388.9
367.1
330.4
303.0
266.1
265.6
262.0
206.1

AVE.
185.1
242.3
2429
249.7
288.6
347.4
379.9
425.6

TD
28
14
21
12
10

6
8
7

TD
6

6
11
14
13
14
16
27

TD
14
11

8
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Team Passing Defense Att Comp

Marshfield

Neenah

Menasha

Oshkosh West
Stevens Point

Fond du Lac
Oshkosh North

Wis. Rapids Lincoln

Fumble Recoveries
Marshfield

Fond du Lac
Neenah

Oshkosh West
Oshkosh North
Menasha

Stevens Point

Wis. Rapids Lincoln

Interceptions

Wis. Rapids Lincoln
Oshkosh West
Marshfield

Stevens Point
Neenah

Menasha

Fond du Lac
Oshkosh North

Field Goals
Neenah

Oshkosh West

Fond du Lac
Oshkosh North
Stevens Point
Marshfield
Menasha

Wis. Rapids Lincoln

PATs

Marshfield
Menasha

Neenah

Stevens Point

Wis. Rapids Lincoln
Oshkosh West

Fond du Lac
Oshkosh North

141
131
117
133
145
120
117
215

No.
12
9

B O ON 0 0

No.
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Made
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Made

35
18
12

20
10

69
61
45
72
73
70
72
102

Yds.
91
0
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Yds.
29
95
86
47
24
13

36

Att.
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Att.
38
20
14
12
28
15
12
12
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Ave.
7.6
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Ave.
2.9
11.9
10.8
6.7
34
6.5
0.0
36.0

Pct.
1.000
1.000
1.000
0.800
0.800
0.583
0.333
0.000

Pct.
0.921
0.900
0.857
0.750
0.714
0.667
0.667
0.667

Yds
631
761
772
876
876
1064
1124
1166

Long
76
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Long
16
28
33
23
24
13

36

Long
39
42
35
46
31
40
37
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Team Statistics

Kickoffs KO Yds Ave. Long
Marshfield 52 3032 58.3 60
Stevens Point 24 1159 483 60
Neenah 26 1183 455 60
Oshkosh West 29 1295 447 60
Wis. Rapids Lincoln 40 1658 41.5 55
Oshkosh North 28 1110 39.6 60
Menasha 29 1100 37.9 60
Fond du Lac 17 380 224 40
Punts No. Yds. Ave. Long
Wis. Rapids Lincoln 19 716 37.7 57
Stevens Point 28 1044 373 57
Oshkosh West 30 1011 33.7 51
Marshfield 14 464 33.1 46
Fond du Lac 24 789 329 49
Oshkosh North 37 1203 325 61
Menasha 27 851 31.5 51
Neenah 40 1213  30.3 48
Kickoff Returns No. Yds. Ave. Long TD
Wis. Rapids Lincoln 15 374 249 91 1
Marshfield 16 340 21.3 62 1
Menasha 19 396  20.8 98 1
Oshkosh North 24 448  18.7 87 1
Neenah 23 362 15.7 38 0
Oshkosh West 32 495 155 45 0
Stevens Point 19 291 153 33 0
Fond du Lac 15 210 14.0 24 0
Punt Returns No. Yds. Ave. Long TD
Wis. Rapids Lincoln 6 113 18.8 50 2
Marshfield 16 242 15.1 55 1
Neenah 8 97 12.1 49 0
Menasha 4 29 7.3 16 0
Stevens Point 12 78 6.5 29 0
Fond du Lac 4 20 5.0 13 0
Oshkosh West 8 23 2.9 9 0
Oshkosh North 3 2 0.7 2 0




RUSHING
Devin Peterson
Zach Pozorski
Caleb Belknap
Riley Gebelein
Rylan Lubeck
Charles McDonald
Cort Halbur
Alex Letourneau
Seth Dominick
Cody Tarnowski
Shane Hammerseng
Nate Neveau
Matt Gaffney
Zach Campbell
Dane Munsch
Ryan Trierweiler
Trevor Wenig
George McEnroe
Alex Kaphengst
Cole Joubert
Caleb Finn
Julian Pope
Austin Padilla
Jake Root

PASSING
Dane Munsch
Elliot Ashbeck
Nate Neveau
Alex Kaphengst
Jake Cort

Tyler Korth
Ethan Fenske
Jake Root

Cort Halbur

RECEIVING
David Zimmerman
Joel Hinke

Phil Brechlin
Austin Littmann
Tyler Thompson
Ethan Nelson
Shane Hammerseng
Jordan Litwatis
Caleb Finn

Tyler Cizek

Lane Peterson
Dylan Heemstra
Nate Linnabary
Trevor Wenig
Brett Bittner

Tyler Smith

School

Wis. Rapids
Stevens Point
Menasha
Marshfield
Wis. Rapids
Neenah

Wis. Rapids
Fond du Lac
Stevens Point
Marshfield
Oshkosh North
Oshkosh North
Menasha

Wis. Rapids
Oshkosh West
Marshfield
Oshkosh West
Fond du Lac
Fond du Lac
Neenah
Stevens Point
Oshkosh North
Oshkosh West
Menasha

School
Oshkosh West
Marshfield
Oshkosh North
Fond du Lac
Neenah
Menasha
Stevens Point
Menasha

Wis. Rapids

School

Fond du Lac
Oshkosh West
Oshkosh North
Marshfield
Menasha
Oshkosh West
Oshkosh North
Marshfield
Stevens Point
Fond du Lac
Menasha
Neenah
Oshkosh West
Oshkosh West
Oshkosh North
Neenah

Individual Leaders

Att
163
178
159
84
54
141
65
107
56
25
74
83
31
24
104
27
39
45
43
36
14
16
34
34

Att
195
159
171
150
141

63
104

53

28

No.
40
36
29
28
22
22
21
17
17
16
14
14
13
13
13
13

Yds
990
942
901
747
642
621
497
395
287
279
267
234
228
195
192
175
173
156
147
137
132
107
100

97

Comp
126

85

94

67

47

42

37

19

11

Yds.
512
573
436
485
345
260
191
269
233
211
277
248
179
178
164
139

Ave. Long
6.1 78
53 80
5.7 52
8.9 60
11.9 77
4.4 58
7.6 52
3.7 38
5.1 33
11.2 65
3.6 34
2.8 35
7.4 33
8.1 37
1.8 67
6.5 18
4.4 52
3.5 24
34 39
3.8 35
9.4 37
6.7 72
2.9 13
2.9 23
Pct. Int

.646 11

535 5

550 2

447 6

333 8

.667 1

356 4

358 4

393 1

Ave. Long
12.8 45
15.9 65
15.0 72
17.3 90
15.7 72
11.8 50
9.1 30
15.8 58
13.7 42
13.2 33
19.8 66
17.7 38
13.8 48
13.7 58
12.6 73
10.7 25

Fum
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Yds
1543
1295
1079

964

532

526

489

314

173
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Individual Leaders

INDIVIDUAL SCORING

(Rushing, Receivin
Player

Riley Gebelein
Devin Peterson
Charles McDonald
Rylan Lubeck
Caleb Belknap
Zach Pozorski

Cort Halbur

Dane Munsch
David Zimmerman
Cody Tarnowski
Joel Hinke

Tyler Cizek

Austin Littmann
Shane Hammerseng

KICK SCORING
Player

Gus Utecht

Brock Karls
Dillon Schmenk
Chris Munoz
Turner Geisthardt
Zach Bassuener
Ethan Nelson
Evan White

g, KO Return, Punt Return)

DEFENSE SCORING

Player

Trevor Peterson
Tim Young

Jared Wiedmeyer

FUMBLE RECOV
Player

Trevor Peterson
Shawn Schlagenhaft
Gavin Dedering
Derik Seidschlag
Tim Simmons

Alex Arendt

Jalen Franklin
Trevor Wenig

Jesse Johnson

School TD PAT TOT.
Marshfield 17 0 102
Wis. Rapids 13 3 84
Neenah 9 0 54
Wis. Rapids 8 0 48
Menasha 7 0 42
Stevens Point 6 0 36
Wis. Rapids 6 0 36
Oshkosh West 5 1 32
Fond du Lac 5 0 30
Marshfield 5 0 30
Oshkosh West 5 0 30
Fond du Lac 4 0 24
Marshfield 4 0 24
Oshkosh North 4 0 24
School FG PAT TOT.
Marshfield 7 35 56
Neenah 4 12 24
Stevens Point 4 9 21
Menasha 1 18 21
Oshkosh North 4 8 20
Wis. Rapids 0 20 20
Oshkosh West 2 9 15
Fond du Lac 1 6 9
Fum Rec Int

School TD TD Total

Marshfield 3 1 24

Neenah 0 1 6

Oshkosh West 0 1 6

ERIES

School No. Yds Ave.LongTD
Marshfield 4 90 225 76 3
Fond du Lac 3 0 00 0 0
Neenah 3 0 00 0 0
Fond du Lac 2 0 00 0 0
Fond du Lac 2 0 00 0 0
Marshfield 2 0 0.0 0 0
Neenah 2 0 00 0 O
OshkoshWest 2 0 0.0 0 0
Stevens Point 2 0 00 0 0

INTERCEPTIONS

Player

Tim Young
Alex Marriott
Zach Bassuener
Trevor Wenig
Brandon Baltus
Alec Tutton
Brady Goska
Eric Zelhofer

KICK RETURNS
Player
Dylan Heemstra

Shane Hammerseng Oshkosh North 10 217

Griffin Pollnow
Caleb Finn
Alex Letourneau
Matt Gaffney
Austin Littmann
Tyler Smith
Rylan Lubeck
Alex Marriott
Ethan Nelson
Joel Hinke

Zach Pozorski

PUNT RETURNS
Player

Riley Gebelein
Caleb Finn

Alex Marriott
Tyler Smith

Joel Hinke

Josh Mennen

FIELD GOALS (MIN. 4 ATT.)

Player

Brock Karls
Ethan Nelson
Evan White
Turner Geisthardt
Dillon Schmenk
Gus Utecht

Chris Munoz

School No. Yds
Neenah 4 24
Wis. Rapids 4 22
Wis. Rapids 3 2
Oshkosh West 2 51
Marshfield 2 33
Stevens Point 2 15
Wis. Rapids 2 5
Stevens Point 2 0
School Att Yds
Neenah 11 254
Oshkosh West 10 122
Stevens Point 9 192
Fond du Lac 8 109
Menasha 7 118
Marshfield 7 116
Neenah 7 89
Wis. Rapids 6 191
Wis. Rapids 6 152
Oshkosh West 6 108
Oshkosh West 5 63
Stevens Point 5 50
School Att Yds
Marshfield 14 236
Stevens Point 9 74
Wis. Rapids 6 113
Neenah 6 84
Oshkosh West 6 17
Menasha 3 24
School Made Att.
Neenah 4 4
Oshkosh West 2 2
Fond du Lac 1 1
Oshkosh North 4 5
Stevens Point 4 5
Marshfield 7 12
Menasha 1 3

Ave.Long TD

6.0
5.5
0.7
255
16.5
7.5
2.5
0.0

24
16
2
28
33
10
5
0
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Ave.Long TD

23.1
21.7
12.2
213
13.6
16.9
16.6
12.7
31.8
253
18.0
12.6
10.0

38
87
17
33
21
30
33
32
91
33
45
30
22
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Ave.Long TD

16.9
8.2
18.8
14.0
2.8
8.0

55
29
50
49

9
16

Pct.Long

1.000
1.000
1.000
.800
.800
583
333

39
42
35
46
31
40
37

S OO N O~



Individual Leaders
PAT-KICKING (MIN. 10 ATT.)

Player School Made Att. Pct.
Gus Utecht Marshfield 35 38 .921
Chris Munoz Menasha 18 20 .900
Brock Karls Neenah 12 14 .857
Ethan Nelson Oshkosh West 9 11 .818

Dillon Schmenk Stevens Point 9 12 .750
Zach Bassuener Wis. Rapids 20 27 741
Turner Geisthardt Oshkosh North 8 12 .667

KICKOFFS (MINIMUM 20 KICKOFFS)

Player School No. Yds Ave.Long
Gus Utecht Marshfield 52 3032 583 60
Dillon Schmenk Stevens Point 24 1159 48.3 60
Brock Karls Neenah 26 1183 455 60
Ethan Nelson Oshkosh West 25 1091 43.6 60

Devin Peterson Wis. Rapids 25 1021 40.8 55
Turner Geisthardt Oshkosh North 28 1110 39.6 60
Chris Munoz Menasha 29 1100 37.9 60

PUNTS (MINIMUM 11 PUNTS)

Player School No. Yds Ave.Long
Brady Goska Wis. Rapids 19 716 37.7 57
Ethan Fenske Stevens Point 21 789 37.6 55

Dane Munsch Oshkosh West 18 614 34.1 49
Alex Kaphengst ~ Fond du Lac 17 577 339 49
Turner Geisthardt Oshkosh North 15 501 334 59

Gus Utecht Marshfield 14 464 33.1 46
Ethan Nelson Oshkosh West 11 363 33.0 51
Jason Kitkowski =~ Menasha 11 359 32.6 47
Garrett Cullen Oshkosh North 22 702 319 61
Jared Jahnke Neenah 29 875 30.2 48

Josh Mennen Menasha 12 317 264 47




RUSHING Att
Alex Kaphengst 43
Hunter Schmitz 3
Alex Letourneau 107

George McEnroe 45

Austin Lind 20
Nate Cudworth 1
Team Total 219
Opponent Total 268
PASSING Att
Alex Kaphengst 150

Hunter Schmitz 27

Team Total 177
Opponent Total 120
RECEIVING No.
Alex Letourneau 3
Tyler Cizek 16

George McEnroe 1
David Zimmerman 40
Matt Schnell

Tyler Williams
Greg Mora

Nate Cudworth
Jacob Behlke
Marcus Pirtle

John Miles Gaskell
Team Total
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KICK RETURNS No.
Alex Letourneau 8
George McEnroe 2
Austin Lind 3
Marcus Pirtle 1
Mason Raube 1
Team Total 15

PUNT RETURNS No.

Adam King 1
Marcus Pirtle 1
Mason Raube 2
Team Total 4

Yds
147

395
156
79
-6
764
1595

Comp

13
80
70

Yds.
211

512
103
14
44
14
18
25
148
1098

Yds
109
27
42
25

210

Yds
13
0

7
20

FUMBLE RECOVERIES

No.
Derik Seidschlag 2
Jerimiah Zeilke 1
Tim Simmons 2
Shawn Schlagenhaft 3
Jared Sabel 1
Team Total 9

Yds

[=NeleBeN o]

Ave.
34
2.3
3.7
3.5
4.0
-6.0
3.5
6.0

Pct.
447
481
452
.583

Ave.
2.7
13.2
1.0
12.8
14.7
7.0
11.0
7.0
18.0
25.0
37.0
13.6

Ave.
13.6
13.5
14.0
25.0

7.0
14.0

Ave.
13.0
0.0
3.5
5.0

Ave.
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Fond du LacTeam Statistics

Long Fum TD PAT

39

4
38
24
16

0
39
77

Int

W 3 —

Long
33

45
38

15
25
50
50
Long
14
24

24

Long

1

n OO —=OO

Yds
964
135

1099
1064

TD PAT
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INTERCEPTIONS

No.
Mason Raube 1
Curtis Marshall 1
Team Total 2

FIELD GOALS Made
Evan White 1
Team Total 1

PAT-KICKING Made

Jacob Behlke 2
Evan White 6
Team Total 8
KICKOFFS No.
Jacob Behlke 15
Evan White 2
Team Total 17
PUNTS No.
Jacob Behlke 4
Alex Kaphengst 17
Greg Mora 1
Jacob Diener 2
Team Total 24

Yds

Att.

—_

Att.
4

8

12

Yds
317

63
380

Yds
116
577

26
70
789

INDIVIDUAL SCORING

(Rushing, Receiving, KO Return, Punt Return)

Player TD
Alex Kaphengst 2

Alex Letourneau 3
Tyler Cizek 4
George McEnroe 1
David Zimmerman 5
Team Total 15

KICKER SCORING

Player FG
Jacob Behlke 0
Evan White 1
Team Total 1

DEFENSE SCORING

Fum Rec
Player TD
None
Team Total 0

PAT
0

S oo oo

PAT
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Int
TD

0

Ave.
0.0
0.0
0.0

Pct.
1.000
1.000

Pct.
.500
750
.667

Ave.
21.1
31.5
22.4

Ave.
29.0
33.9
26.0
35.0
32.9

TOT.
12

18

24

6

30

90

TOT.
2

9

11

Total

0

Long

Long
35
35

Long
40
37
40

Long
35
49
26
35
49
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Marshfield Team Statistics

RUSHING Att  Yds Ave. Long Fum TD PAT | FUMBLE RECOVERIES
Riley Gebelein 84 747 8.9 60 0 16 0 No. Yds Ave. Long TD
Jack Marquardt 24 8 35 13 0 0 0 | Brandon Baltus 1 0 00 0 0
Ryan Trierweiler 27 175 6.5 18 0 2 0 | Carter Anderson 1 0 00 0 0
Caleb Cline 7 45 6.4 15 0 o0 0 | Justin Sternweis 1 0 0.0 0 0
Bo Howard 10 48 4.8 29 0 1 0 | Trevor Peterson 4 90 22.5 76 3
Elliot Ashbeck 7 -2 03 39 0 0 0 | Kalvin Schultz 1 0 0.0 0 0
Austin Littmann 2 7 35 8 0 0 0 | Alex Arendt 2 0 0.0 0 0
Tanner Happe 1 15 15.0 15 0 0 0 | Brandon Watkins 1 0 00 0 0
Cody Tarnowski 25 279 11.2 65 0 2 0 | Cody Podevels 1 1 1.0 0 0
Luke Wirtz 2 9 4.5 6 0 0 0 | Team Total 12 91 7.6 76 3
Dakota Schlough 2 9 45 7 0 0 0
Shawn Weber 2 8 40 7 0 o o |'NTERCEPTIONS
Team 7 33 47 0O 0 0 0 No. Yds Ave. Long TD
Team Total 200 1390 70 65 0 21 o | BrandonBalus 233165 330
Opponent Total 224 665 30 72 15 6 ¢ |JustinSternweis 1 2 2.0 2 0

Trevor Peterson 1 12 12.0 12 1
PASSING Att Comp Pct.  Int Yds TD PAT | ZachSchwanz 1 0 00 o 0
Bo Howard 11 6 545 0 370 0 Mack Scheppler 1 23 230 23 0
Elliot Ashbeck 159 85 535 5 1295 11 o | Tanner Happe b 000 0 0
Team Total 170 91 535 5 1332 11 o | MattScheel Lo 16160160
Opponent Total 141 69 .489 8 631 3 2 | TeamTotal § 8 108 33 1

FIELD GOALS Made  Att. Pct. Long
RECElVl NG No. Yds. Ave. Long TDPAT Gus Utecht 7 12 583 40
Riley Gebelein 12 159 133 22 0 0 Team Total 7 12 583 40
Ryan Trierweiler 2 40 20.0 24 1 0
Caleb Cline 4 37 93 13 0 0 PAT-KICKING Made Att. Pct.
Austin Littmann 28 485 17.3 90 4 0 Gus Utecht 35 38 921
Jordan Litwatis 17 269 158 58 1 0 Team Total 35 38 921
Brandon Brown 9 81 9.0 16 1 0 KICKOEES No. Yds Ave. Long
Jesse Helgerson 3 24 8.0 9 0 0 Gus Utecht 52 3030 583 60
Dan Bargender 2 21 105 18 I 0 Team Total 55 3032 58-3 60
Nate Saverda 1 11 11.0 11 0 0 ’
Tanner Happe 1 17 17.0 17 0 0 PUNTS No. Yds Ave. Long
Cody Tarnowski 9 160 17.8 48 30 Gus Utecht 14 464 33.1 46
Jordan Schecklman 2 28 14.0 22 0 0 Team Total 14 464 33.1 46
Team Total 90 1332 14.8 90 11 0

INDIVIDUAL SCORING
KICK RETURNS No. Yds Ave. Long TD (Rushing, Receiving, KO Return, Punt Return)
Riley Gebelein 4 130 325 4 0 Player TD PAT TOT.
Caleb Cline 1 11 110 11 0 Riley Gebelein 17 0 102
Austin Littmann 7 116 166 33 0 Ryan Trierweiler 3 0 18
Jordan Litwatis 1 62 620 6 1 Bo Howard 1 0 6
Cody Tarnowski 1 0 00 0 0 Austin Littmann 4 0 24
Luke Wirtz 111 1o 1m0 Jordan Litwatis 2 0 12
Kane Seubert 110 100 10 0 Brandon Brown 1 0 6
Team Total 16 340 213 62 1 Dan Bargender 1 0 6

Cody Tarnowski 5 0 30
PUNTRETURNS No. Yds Ave. Long TD Team Total 34 0 204
Riley Gebelein . 14 236 169 55 1 KICKER SCORING
Cody Tarnowski 2 6 3.0 6 0 Player FG PAT TOT.
Team Total 16 242 15.1 55 1 Gus Utecht 7 35 56

Team Total 7 35 56

DEFENSE SCORING

Fum Rec Int

Player TD TD Total

Trevor Peterson 3 1 24

Team Total 3 1 24




RUSHING Att
Caleb Belknap 159
Tyler Korth 7
Tyler Thompson 1
Nick Siegel 1
Zach Romnek 2
Dylan Szews 5
Cory Kuepper 1
Justin Womble 4
Josh Mennen 9
Matt Gaftney 31
Jake Root 34
Troy Thompson 5
Ulee Vang 1
Team Total 260
Opponent Total 213
PASSING Att
Caleb Belknap 1
Tyler Korth 63
Cory Kuepper 2
Matt Gaftney 5
Jake Root 53
Team Total 124
Opponent Total 117
RECEIVING No.
Caleb Belknap 4
Tyler Thompson 22
Lane Peterson 14
Jake Dementer 10
Nick Siegel 5
Zach Romnek 2
Mitchel Buss 5
Boomer Drakas 4
Tyler Moderson 2
Team Total 68

KICK RETURNS No.
Tyler Thompson 4
Dylan Szews 1
Justin Womble 2
Josh Mennen 1
Matt Gaftney 7
Troy Thompson 3
Ulee Vang 1
Team Total 19

PUNT RETURNS No.

Josh Mennen 3
Matt Gaftney 1
Team Total 4

228
16

1405
928

Comp

42

19
67
45

Yds.
-12
345
277

63
99
12
49
64
11
908

Yds
65
21
29
98

118
51
14

396

Yds
24
5
29

Ave.
5.7
11.1
9.0
1.0
0.5
0.6
-11.0
6.3
5.7
7.4
2.9
3.2
6.0
5.4
44

Pct.
.000
.667
1.000
.800
358
.540
.385

Ave.
-3.0
15.7
19.8

6.3
19.8
6.0
9.8
16.0
5.5
13.4

Ave.
16.3
21.0
14.5
98.0
16.9
17.0
14.0
20.8

Ave.
8.0
5.0
7.3

Menasha Team Statistics

Long Fum TD PAT

52
48
9
1
0
3
0
20
14
33
23
5
6
52
66

Int

NN O~

Long

72
66

35

18
29

72

Long
20
21
20
98
30
23
14
98

Long
16

16

1 7
0 2
1 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 1
1 0
0 3
3 1
0 0
0 0
6 14
5 11
Yds TD
0 0
526 4
11 0
57 1
314 2
908 7
772 6
TD PAT
0 0
3 0
3 0
0 0
1 0
0 0
0 1
0 0
0 0
7 1
TD
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
1
TD
0
0
0

O P O OO OO O —~O

PAT
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FUMBLE RECOVERIES

No.
Oscar Juarez
Jacob Sell
Frank Hancock
Patrick Schultz
Jason Kitkowski
Team Total

[ S SN

INTERCEPTIONS

No.
Matt Gaftney 1
Patrick Schultz 1
Team Total 2

FIELD GOALS Made
Chris Munoz 1
Team Total 1

PAT-KICKING Made

Chris Munoz 18
Team Total 18
KICKOFFS No.
Chris Munoz 29
Team Total 29
PUNTS No.
Josh Mennen 12
Jason Kitkowski 11
Tyler Korth 4
Team Total 27

Yds

S oo oo o

Yds
13
0

13

Att.
3
3

Att.
20
20

Yds
1100
1100

Yds
317
359
175
851

INDIVIDUAL SCORING

(Rushing, Receiving, KO Return, Punt Return)

Player TD
Caleb Belknap
Tyler Korth
Tyler Thompson
Lane Peterson
Nick Siegel
Justin Womble
Josh Mennen
Matt Gaftney
Jake Root
Mitchel Buss
Team Total
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KICKER SCORING

Player FG
Chris Munoz 1
Team Total 1

DEFENSE SCORING

Fum Rec
Player TD
None

Team Total 0

PAT
0

1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
2

PAT
18
18

Int
TD

0

Ave.
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Ave.
13.0
0.0
6.5

Pct.
333
333

Pct.
.900
.900

Ave.
37.9
37.9

Ave.
26.4
32.6
43.8
31.5

TOT.
42
14
18
18

6

6

6
18
6

2
136

TOT.
21
21

Total

0

Long
13

13

Long
37
37

Long
60
60

Long
47
47
51
51
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Neenah Team Statistics

RUSHING Att  Yds Ave. Long Fum TD PAT | FIELD GOALS Made Att. Pct. Long
Charles McDonald 141 621 4.4 58 2 9 0 | Brock Karls 4 4 1.000 39
Cole Joubert 36 137 38 35 0 0 0 | Team Total 4 4 1.000 39
Willie Diedrich 7 80 114 61 0 1 0
Jake Cort 16 -1 -0.1 14 2 0 0 | PAT-KICKING Made Att. Pct.
Jordan Entwisle 1 19 19.0 19 0 0 0 | Brock Karls 12 14 857
Kyle Winek 23 48 2.1 6 1 0 0 | Team Total 12 14 857
Ryan Bonikowske 3 7 23 7 0 0 0
Nate Schroeder 1 0 00 0 0 0 0 | KICKOFFS No. Yds Ave. Long
Team Total 228 911 4.0 61 5 10 0 | Brock Karls 26 1183 455 60
Opponent Total 225 987 4.4 60 1 14 1 | Team Total 26 1183 455 60
PASSING Att Comp  Pct. Int Yds TD PAT | PUNTS No. Yds Ave. Long
Jake Cort 141 47 333 8 532 4 0 | Brock Karls 4 107 268 33
Dylan Heemstra 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 | Jared Jahnke 29 875 302 48
Team Total 142 47 331 8 532 4 0 | Gavin Dedering 7 231 330 45
Opponent Total 131 61 466 7 761 4 0 | Team Total 40 1213 303 48
RECEIVING No. Yds. Ave. Long TDPAT INDIVIDUAL SCORING
Charles McDonald 4 28 7.0 11 0 0 (Rushing, Receiving, KO Return, Punt Return)
Willie Diedrich 5 36 7.2 18 0 0 Player TD PAT TOT.
Tyler Smith 13 139 10.7 25 0 0 Charles McDonald 9 0 54
Dylan Heemstra 14 248 17.7 38 3 0 Willie Diedrich 1 0 6
Jordan Entwisle 10 80 8.0 14 0 0 Dylan Heemstra 3 0 18
Ryan Paulus 1 1 1.0 1 0 0 Team Total 13 0 78
Team Total 47 532 11.3 38 30

KICKER SCORING
KICK RETURNS No. Yds Ave. Long TD Player FG PAT TOT.
Willie Diedrich 1 0 00 0 0 Brock Karls 4 12 24
Tyler Smith 7 89 127 32 0 Team Total 4 12 24
Dylan Heemstra 11 254 231 38 0
Tim Sommer 1 9 9.0 9 0 DEFENSE SCORING
Colin Hickey 2 3 1.5 3 0 Fum Rec Int
Jalen Franklin 1 7 7.0 7 0 Player TD TD Total
Team Total 23 362 157 38 0 Tim Young 0 1 6

Team Total 0 1 6
PUNT RETURNS No. Yds Ave. Long TD
Tyler Smith 6 84 14.0 49 0
Dylan Heemstra 1 9 9.0 9 0
Jordan Entwisle 1 4 40 4 0
Team Total 8 97 12.1 49 0

FUMBLE RECOVERIES

No. Yds Ave. Long TD
Tim Sommer 1 0 0.0 0 0
Jalen Franklin 2 0 0.0 0 0
Gavin Dedering 3 0 0.0 0 0
Colin Hickey 1 0 00 0 0
Matt Terry 1 0 00 0 0
Team Total 8 0 0.0 0 0

INTERCEPTIONS

No. Yds Ave. Long TD
Brock Karls 1 0 0.0 0 0
Mike Luebke 1 0 0.0 0 0
Don Fischer 1 0 0.0 0 0
Tim Young 4 24 6.0 24 1
Team Total 7 24 34 24 1



RUSHING Att
Nate Neveau 83
Shane Hammerseng 74
Otis Gafner 12
Michael Lee 1
Julian Pope 16
Chris Weso 6
John Stroud 1
Richie Nourse 12
Geoff Goodermuth 4
Paul Mentele 1
Team Total 210
Opponent Total 257
PASSING Att
Nate Neveau 171
Nick Bauer 2
Taylor Thill 2
Team Total 175
Opponent Total 117
RECEIVING No.
Nate Neveau 1
Shane Hammerseng 21
Julian Pope 8
Phil Brechlin 29
Mike Nemschoff 11
Brett Bittner 13
Chris Weso 3
Cooper Radtke 7
Richie Nourse 1
Grant Morgan 1
Cameron Parish 1
Team Total 96

KICK RETURNS No.

Nate Neveau 3
Shane Hammerseng 10
Otis Gafner 1
Phil Brechlin 2
Brett Bittner 1
Peter Lenz 1
Chris Weso 3
Cooper Radtke 1
Karl Niendorf 1
Richie Nourse 1
Team Total 24

PUNT RETURNS No.
Shane Hammerseng 2
Cooper Radtke 1
Team Total 3

Yds
234
267

46

107
10

52
31

749
1855

Comp
94

96
72

Yds.

191
51
436
107
164
15
91
16

1085

Yds
95
217

33
11

60

13
448

Yds
0
2
2

Oshkosh North Team Statistics

Ave.
2.8
3.6
3.8

-2.0
6.7
1.7
1.0
43
7.8
3.0
3.6
7.2

Pct.
.550
.500
.500
.549
615

Ave.
1.0
9.1
6.4

15.0
9.7
12.6
5.0
13.0
16.0
8.0
5.0
11.3

Ave.
31.7
21.7
1.0
16.5
11.0
9.0
20.0
0.0
9.0
13.0
18.7

Ave.
0.0
2.0
0.7

Long Fum TD PAT

35
34
14
0
72
5
1
13
15
3
72
60

Int
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Long

30
17
72
18
73

35
16
73
Long
54
87

27
11

36

13
87

Long

0
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Yds
1079

1085
1124

TD PAT
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FUMBLE RECOVERIES

No.
Michael Becker 1
Richie Nourse 1
Tan Peck 1
Grant Morgan 1
Brian Elmer 1
David Schilcher 1
Team Total 6

INTERCEPTIONS

No.
Robert Phillips 1
Team Total 1

FIELD GOALS Made
Turner Geisthardt 4
Team Total 4

PAT-KICKING Made
Turner Geisthardt 8

Team Total 8
KICKOFFS No.
Turner Geisthardt 28
Team Total 28
PUNTS No.

Turner Geisthardt 15
Garrett Cullen 22
Team Total 37

Yds
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Yds
36
36

Att.
5
5

Att.
12
12

Yds
1110
1110

Yds
501
702
1203

INDIVIDUAL SCORING

(Rushing, Receiving, KO Return, Punt Return)

Player TD
Nate Neveau 3
Shane Hammerseng 4
Julian Pope 2
Phil Brechlin 2
Brett Bittner 1
Cooper Radtke 1
Grant Morgan 1
Geoff Goodermuth 1
Team Total 15

KICKER SCORING

Player FG
Turner Geisthardt 4
Team Total 4

DEFENSE SCORING

Fum Rec
Player TD
None

Team Total 0

PAT
0
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PAT
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Int
TD

0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Ave.
36.0
36.0

Pct.
.800
.800

Pct.
.667
.667

Ave.
39.6
39.6

Ave.
334
31.9
32.5

TOT.
18

24

12

14

8

6

6

6

94

TOT.
20
20

Total

0

Long
36
36

Long

46

Long
60
60

Long

61
61
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RUSHING Attt Yds
Dane Munsch 104 192
Austin Padilla 34 100
Tyler Goral 3 27
Joel Hinke 1 0
Stephan Finley 2 -10
Trevor Wenig 39 173
Ethan Nelson 4 67
Team Total 187 549
Opponent Total 291 1556
PASSING Att Comp
Dane Munsch 195 126
Isaac Xiong 2 2
Team Total 197 128
Opponent Total 133 72
RECEIVING No. Yds.
Austin Padilla 10 74
Cole Yoder 2 11
Joel Hinke 36 573
Nate Linnabary 13 179
Dakota Griffith 8 126
Eli Stanek 10 64
Emil Vajgrt 11 78
Trevor Wenig 13 178
Ethan Nelson 22 260
Michael Yang 2 21
Shane Kindl 1 6
Team Total 128 1570
KICK RETURNS No.  Yds
Austin Padilla 1 22
Cole Yoder 1 13
Joel Hinke 5 63
Eli Stanek 1 0
Emil Vajgrt 4 75
Griffin Pollnow 10 122
Stephan Finley 1 17
Trevor Wenig 3 75
Ethan Nelson 6 108
Team Total 32 495
PUNT RETURNS No. Yds
Joel Hinke 6 17
Trevor Wenig 2 6
Team Total 8 23

FUMBLE RECOVERIES
No. Yds
Griffin Pollnow
Austin Padilla
John McDermott
Trevor Wenig
Brandon Lowney
Justin Karkula
J.J. Boyce
Team Total
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Ave.
1.8
2.9
9.0
0.0

-5.0
44

16.8
2.9
53

Pct.
.646
1.000
.650
541

Ave.
7.4
5.5
15.9
13.8
15.8

6.4

7.1
13.7
11.8
10.5

6.0
12.3

Ave.
22.0
13.0
12.6

0.0
18.8
12.2
17.0
25.0
18.0
15.5

Ave.
2.8
3.0
2.9

Ave.
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Oshkosh West Team Statistics

Long Fum TD PAT

67
13
13

0

0
52
52
67
80

Int
11

11

Long
13

65
48
61
12
27
58
50
18

65

Long
22
13
30

27
17

30
45
45

Long
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Yds
1543
29
1572
876

TD PAT
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INTERCEPTIONS

No. Yds
Griffin Pollnow 1 10
Austin Padilla 1 0
Seth Schmidt 1 9
Jared Wiedmeyer 1 10
Trevor Wenig 2 51
Lance Yoder 1 15
Sam Schaick 1 0
Team Total 8 95
FIELD GOALS Made  Att.
Ethan Nelson 2 2
Team Total 2 2
PAT-KICKING Made Att.
Dane Munsch 1 3
Tyler Goral 0 1
Ethan Nelson 9 11
Team Total 10 15
KICKOFFS No. Yds
Michael Yang 4 204
Ethan Nelson 25 1091
Team Total 29 1295
PUNTS No. Yds
Dane Munsch 18 614
Michael Yang 1 34
Ethan Nelson 11 363
Team Total 30 1011

INDIVIDUAL SCORING

(Rushing, Receiving, KO Return, Punt Return)

Player TD PAT
Dane Munsch 5 1
Tyler Goral 2 0
Joel Hinke 5 0
Nate Linnabary 1 0
Dakota Griffith 1 0
Emil Vajgrt 2 0
Trevor Wenig 1 0
Ethan Nelson 3 0
Team Total 20 1
KICKER SCORING
Player FG PAT
Dane Munsch 0 1
Ethan Nelson 2 9
Team Total 2 10
DEFENSE SCORING

Fum Rec Int
Player TD TD
Jared Wiedmeyer 0 1
Team Total 0 1

Ave.
10.0
0.0
9.0
10.0
25.5
15.0
0.0
11.9

Pct.
1.000
1.000

Pct.
333
.000
818
.667

Ave.
51.0
43.6
44.7

Ave.
34.1
34.0
33.0
33.7

TOT.
32

12

30

6

6

12

6

18
122

TOT.

15
16

Total
6
6

Long
10

10
28
15

28

Long
42
42

Long
59
60
60

Long
49
34
51
51
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Stevens Point Team Statistics

RUSHING Att  Yds Ave. Long Fum TD PAT | INTERCEPTIONS
Zach Pozorski 178 942 53 80 1 6 0 No. Yds Ave. Long TD
Seth Dominick 56 287 5.1 33 0 2 0 | Eric Zelhofer 2 0 0.0 0 0
Ethan Fenske 15 24 -1.6 9 31 0 | Clay Stoltz 1 23 23.0 23 0
Nate Kropidlowski 5 38 7.6 30 0 1 0 | Jacob Barnes 1 0 00 0 0
Caleb Finn 14 132 94 37 0 2 0 | Alec Tutton 2 15 75 10 0
Aaron Winch 5 24 48 13 0 0 0 | Cale Pieczynski 1 9 9.0 9 0
Ryan Sullivan 12 -58 -48 1 2 0 0 | Team Total 7 47 6.7 23 0
Team 1 -5 =50 0 0 o0 0
Team Total 286 1336 4.7 80 6 12 0 | FIELD GOALS Made Att. Pct. Long
Opponent Total 236 1144 4.8 78 4 13 0 | Dillon Schmenk 4 5 .800 31

Team Total 4 5 .800 31
PASSING Att Comp  Pct. Int Yds TD PAT
Ethan Fenske 104 37  .356 4 489 2 0 | PAT-KICKING Made Att. Pct.
Ryan Sullivan 6 3 .500 1 34 0 0 | Dillon Schmenk 9 12 .750
Team Total 110 40 .364 5 523 2 0 | Team Total 9 12 .750
Opponent Total 145 73 .503 7 876 6 0

KICKOFFS No. Yds Ave. Long
RECEIVING No. Yds. Ave. Long TDPAT Dillon Schmenk 24 1159 483 60
Zach Pozorski 3 20 6.7 13 0 0 Team Total 24 1159 483 60
Seth Dominick 7 78 11.1 18 1 0
Mike Blake 5 99 19.8 38 0 0 PUNTS No. Yds Ave. Long
Jon Wuest 3 29 9.7 13 0 0 Ethan Fenske 21 789 37.6 55
Caleb Finn 17 233 13.7 42 1 0 Tyler Kraeger 7 255 364 57
Connor Falk 4 44 110 19 0 0 Team Total 28 1044 373 57
Jordan Richards 1 20 20.0 20 0 0
Team Total 40 523 13.1 42 2 0 INDIVIDUAL SCORING

(Rushing, Receiving, KO Return, Punt Return)
KICK RETURNS No. Yds Ave. Long TD Player TD PAT TOT.
Zach Pozorski 5 50 10.0 22 0 Zach Pozorski 6 0 36
Seth Dominick 2 18 9.0 15 0 Seth Dominick 3 0 18
Caleb Finn 9 192 213 33 0 Ethan Fenske 1 0 6
Aaron Winch 1 4 40 4 0 Nate Kropidlowski 1 0 6
Nick Strigel 1 16 16.0 16 0 Caleb Finn 3 0 18
Cale Pieczynski 1 11 11.0 11 0 Team Total 14 0 84
Team Total 19 291 153 33 0

KICKER SCORING
PUNT RETURNS No. Yds Ave. Long TD Player FG PAT TOT.
Zach Pozorski 1 0 0.0 0 0 Dillon Schmenk 4 9 21
Nate Kropidlowski 2 4 20 4 0 Team Total 4 9 21
Caleb Finn 9 74 82 29 0
Team Total 12 78 6.5 29 0 DEFENSE SCORING

Fum Rec Int
FUMBLE RECOVERIES Player TD TD Total
No. Yds Ave. Long TD None

Jacob Barnes 1 0 0.0 0 0 Team Total 0 0 0
Alec Tutton 1 0 00 0 0
Jesse Johnson 2 0 00 0 0
Dillon Schmenk 1 0 0.0 0 0
Team Total 5 0 00 0 0




Wis. Rapids Lincoln Team Statistics

RUSHING Att  Yds Ave. Long Fum TD PAT | FIELD GOALS Made Att. Pct. Long
Devin Peterson 163 990 6.1 78 4 13 1 | None
Cort Halbur 65 497 7.6 52 1 6 0 | Team Total 0 0 .000 0
Rylan Lubeck 54 642 119 77 1 7 0
Ryan Duxbury 6 48 8.0 37 0 1 0 | PAT-KICKING Made Att. Pct.
Justin Reinke 6 15 2.5 5 0 0 0 | Devin Peterson 0 1 .000
Zach Campbell 24 195 8.1 37 1 1 0 | Zach Bassuener 20 27 741
Vince Biegel 1 8 8.0 8 0 0 0 | Team Total 20 28 714
Tyler Sneen 1 -4 -40 0 0 o0 0
Mike Bartlett 2 2 1.0 2 0 0 0 | KICKOFFS No. Yds Ave. Long
Simon Stevenoski 4 4 1.0 5 0 0 0 | Devin Peterson 25 1021 40.8 55
Team Total 326 2397 7.4 78 7 28 1 | Kraig Arndt 10 397 397 55
Opponent Total 202 530 2.6 53 2 6 0 | Rod Keyzer 5 240 48.0 52
Team Total 40 1658 41.5 55
PASSING Att Comp  Pct. Int Yds TD PAT
Cort Halbur 28 11 .393 1 173 2 2 | PUNTS No. Yds Ave. Long
Team Total 28 11 .393 1 173 2 2 | Brady Goska 19 716 377 57
Opponent Total 215 102 474 10 1166 7 1 | Team Total 19 716 377 57
RECEIVING No. Yds. Ave. Long TDPAT INDIVIDUAL SCORING
Devin Peterson 1 9 9.0 9 0 2 (Rushing, Receiving, KO Return, Punt Return)
Rylan Lubeck 6 107 178 31 0 0 Player TD PAT TOT.
Alex Marriott 1 12 120 12 1 0 Devin Peterson 13 3 84
Josh Biba 2 15 7.5 12 0 0 Cort Halbur 6 0 36
Brady Goska 1 30  30.0 30 1 0 Rylan Lubeck 8 0 48
Team Total 11 173 15.7 31 2 2 Ryan Duxbury 1 0 6
Zach Campbell 1 0 6
KICK RETURNS No. Yds Ave. Long TD Alex Marriott 3 0 18
Rylan Lubeck 6 191 318 91 1 Brady Goska 1 0 6
Justin Reinke 2 25 125 14 0 Team Total 33 3 204
Vince Biegel 1 6 6.0 6 0
Alex Marriott 6 152 253 33 0 KICKER SCORING
Team Total 15 374 249 91 1 Player FG PAT TOT.
Zach Bassuener 0 20 20
PUNT RETURNS No. Yds Ave. Long TD Team Total 0 20 20
Alex Marriott 6 113 1838 50 2
Team Total 6 113 1838 50 2 DEFENSE SCORING
Fum Rec Int
FUMBLE RECOVERIES Player TD TD Total
No. Yds Ave. Long TD None
Brady Goska 1 0 00 0 0 Team Total 0 0 0
Tyler Tesch 1 0 0.0 0 0
Sam Delaney 1 0 0.0 0 0
Marcus Senn 1 0 0.0 0 0
Team Total 4 0 00 0 0
INTERCEPTIONS
No. Yds Ave. Long TD
Brady Goska 2 5 2.5 5 0
Zach Bassuener 3 2 07 2 0
Alex Marriott 4 22 5.5 16 0
Regis Henke 1 0 0.0 0 0
Team Total 10 29 29 16 0




